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PESTICIDE TRAINING & CEU SCHEDULE 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 

Ornamental & Turf 
 

(*virtual/zoom) 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Flagler County 
Judy Jean - 904-209-0430 
150 Sawgrass Road, Bunnell 
Jean.cjudy@ufl.edu  

 
 

Lake County 
Brooke Moffis - 352-343-4101 x2727 
1951 Woodlea Road, Tavares  
burnb48@ufl.edu 
 

Marion County 
Maxine Hunter - 352-671-8410 
3323 NE Jacksonville Road, Ocala 
maxine32666@ufl.edu  
 

Orange County  
Hannah Wooten - 407-254-9200 
6021 S. Conway Road, Orlando 
hwooten@ufl.edu  
 

Osceola County  
Christine Jackson - 321-697-3000 
1921 Kissimmee Valley Lane 
Kissimmee 
cjackson8@ufl.edu  
 

Pasco/Hernando County  
TBA  -        352-518-0156 
36702 State Road 52,  Dade City  
TBA 
 

Putnam County 
Julio Perez - 386-329-0318 
pjulio@ufl.edu  
Wendy Mussoline - 386-329-0318 
111 Yelvington Rd Ste1, East Palatka 
wmussoli@ufl.edu  
 

Seminole County  
Morgan Pinkerton - 407-665-5554 
250 West County Home Road 
Sanford 
morgan0402@ufl.edu 
 

St Johns County  
Prissy Fletcher - 904-209-0430 
3125 Agriculture Center Drive 
St. Augustine 
pfletch@ufl.edu 
 

Sumter County 
TBA  -                   352-689-4671 
7620 State Road 471 Suite 2 
Bushnell  

TBA  

 

Volusia County 
Karen Stauderman - 386-822-5778 
3100 East New York Ave  Deland 
kstauderman@ufl.edu 
 
 

LIMITED CERTIFICATIONS - Limited Lawn and Ornamental (LLO) 
Limited Commercial Landscape Maintenance (LCLM) (6 Hr course required) 

(*virtual/zoom) 
Some locations may only teach either LLO or LCLM.  Be certain to check prior to registering. 

 
 

 

                   

•  March 6 - Osceola       •  June 27* - Orange  •  November 3 - Lake (testing) 

•  May 30* - Seminole      •  September 12 - Osceola •  November 5* - Seminole 

•  June 21—St Johns      • September 17 - St Johns 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 
An Equal Opportunity Institution 

Apply here and obtain an exam voucher at least 24 hours prior to the class if testing at the class: 
https://pesticideexam.ifas.ufl.edu   A voucher number is required for all exams.  

To learn what Pesticide License you require go to: https://edis.ifas.ufl.edu/publication/PI292 
To locate CEU courses, search for classes here: https://aessearch.fdacs.gov 

 February 16 - Lake 
 March 28* - Seminole 
 July 25 - Osceola   
 September 11 - Lake 
 Dec. 11* - Seminole 

Green Industry Best Management Practices - GIBMP - Limited Urban Fertilizer License (CEUs) 
 

Green Industries Best Management Practices (GI-BMPs) is an educational program for people 
working in lawn-care and landscape maintenance. The GI-BMP program teaches environmentally 
safe landscaping practices that help conserve and protect Florida's ground and surface waters.   

 

Find classes to get the Limited Urban Fertilizer License or to obtain Pesticide License CEUs HERE.  
 

Learn about this license: https://gibmp.ifas.ufl.edu/ 

Unique CEU Classes  (*virtual/ zoom)  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Invasive Mites* (1 CEU) - Jan. 5 - Seminole 

 Invasive Plant Pathogens of Concern to FL* (1 CEU) - Feb. 2 - Seminole 

 Invasive Pests on Fruit* - (1 CEU) - March 1 - Seminole 

 St. Paddy’s Pesticide CEU & Limited Review Day - March 15 - Volusia (in - person) 

 Invasive Thrips* (1 CEU) - April 5 - Seminole 

 Invasive Snails and Slugs* (1 CEU) - May 3 - Seminole 

 Invasive Nematodes* (1 CEU) - June 7 - Seminole 

 Invasive Species on Pines* (1 CEU) - July 5 - Seminole 

 Invasive Pests of Ornamentals* (1 CEU) - August 2 - Seminole 

 AQ, NA, ROW CEU Day - August 9 - Volusia (in - person) 

 Sports Turf, Golf Course & Athletic Field CEU Day - September 20 - Volusia 

 Halloween Pesticide CEU & LCLM Review - October 25 - Volusia (in - person) 

 

Private Ag Applicator  
 
 

(*virtual/zoom) 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 February 16 - Lake 
 March 27* - Seminole 
 September 11 - Lake  
 Dec. 10* - Seminole 

 Pesticides and the World 
Around Us (2 Core) 

Seminole - (ALL VIRTUAL) 

 

  
 

•    January 17*  -  To Prune or not to prune 

•    January 24*  -  Agroecology in the landscape 
•    January 31*  -  Dead palms tell no tales 

•    February 7*  -  Composting for the landscape 

•    February 14*  -  The Buzz on pollinators 
•    February 21*  -  Controlling weeds in hardscapes 
 
 

Core Virtual Exam Training - (2 CEUs)    
Seminole*/Osceola** (All virtual)  

 January 25*  
 March 6* 
 April 23* 
 May 24* 
 June 13**  

 July 24* 

 August 21* 

 September 12* 

 October 29* 

 
 

Landscape University  
(ALL VIRTUAL - 1 CEU each) Orange, Lake & Seminole - 

 register w/Seminole 

Unique CEU Classes  
Note - some in-person and some (*virtual/ zoom)  

 

 

 

 Invasive Mites (1 CEU) - Jan. 5*- Seminole 

 Invasive Plant Pathogens of Concern to FL (1 CEU) - Feb. 2* - Seminole 

 Invasive Pests on Fruit - (1 CEU) - March 1* - Seminole 

 St. Paddy’s Pesticide CEU & Limited Review Day - March 15 - Volusia  

 Palms in Central Florida - April 3 - Orange  

 Invasive Thrips (1 CEU) - April 5* - Seminole 

 Invasive Snails and Slugs (1 CEU) - May 3* - Seminole 

 Invasive Nematodes (1 CEU) - June 7* - Seminole 

 Invasive Species on Pines (1 CEU) - July 5* - Seminole 

 Invasive Pests of Ornamentals (1 CEU) - August 2* - Seminole 

 AQ, NA, ROW CEU Day - August 9 - Volusia  

 Sports Turf, Golf Course & Athletic Field CEU Day - September 20 - Volusia  

 Halloween Pesticide CEU & LCLM Review - October 25 - Volusia  

• February 15*   • August 14* 
• April 4* • October 16* 
• June 11* • November 21* 
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C E N T R A L  F LO R I D A   
PESTICIDE TESTING CONTACTS 

ALL PESTICIDE TESTERS MUST register to 
obtain a voucher number at:  

https://pesticideexam.ifas.ufl.edu 
Schedule your exam online also at this link.  Choose the 

county of your choice.  If there is no schedule for 
your county, contact them direct.  

Study Materials 
Books available from: 

http://ifasbooks.ifas.ufl.edu 1-800-226-1764 
 

 
Limited Lawn & Ornamental  

 

Chapter 482 F.S. The Structural Pest Control Act 
- available online 
 

Chapter SE-14 F.A.C. Rules of the Department of 
Agriculture and Consumer Sciences - available 
online 
 

Applying Pesticides Correctly - SM001 
 

Lawn & Ornamental Pest Management - SM81 
 

Identification Guide to Common Lawn and  
Ornamental Weeds - SP499 
 
 

Limited Commercial Landscape Maintenance  

 

Chapter 482 F.S. The Structural Pest Control Act 
- available online 
 

Chapter SE-14 F.A.C. Rules of the  
Department of Agriculture and Consumer  
Sciences - available online 
 

Applying Pesticides Correctly - SM001 
 

Limited Commercial Landscape Maintenance - 
SM82 
 

Identification Guide to Common Lawn and  
Ornamental Weeds - SP499 

 
Additional Study Materials found here: 

 

https://pesticideexam.ifas.ufl.edu/licenses.faces 
 

 

 

 
 

Exam Policies: 
 

https://pesticideexam.ifas.ufl.edu/policy.faces 

UF/IFAS Extension Flagler County 
Contact: Judy Jean at jean.cjudy@ufl.edu  

https://tinyurl.com/ufflagler  
 

UF/IFAS Extension Lake County 
Contact: Maggie Jarrell at mjarrell@ufl.edu  
https://lakehorticulture.eventbrite.com  
 

UF/IFAS Extension Marion County  
Contact: Maxine Hunter at maxine32666@ufl.edu 
Class registration link - TBA 
 

UF/IFAS Extension Orange County 
Contact: Chris Weber at ChrisWeber@ufl.edu   
http://ocextension.eventbrite.com 
 

UF/IFAS Extension Osceola County  
Contact: Cindy Rutherford at crut@ufl.edu  
http://ocagriculture.eventbrite.com  
 

UF/IFAS Extension Pasco/Hernando County  
Contact: TBA 
Class registration link - TBA 
 

UF/IFAS Extension Putnam County 
Contact: Wendy Mussoline at wmussoli@ufl.edu  
https://tinyurl.com/y7wkrrja 
 

UF/IFAS Extension Seminole County 
Contact: Morgan Pinkerton at morgan0402@ufl.edu  
http://seminole-extension.eventbrite.com  
 

UF/IFAS Extension St Johns County 
Contact: Prissy Fletcher at pfletch@ufl.edu 
Class registration link - TBA 
 

UF/IFAS Extension Sumter County 
Contact: TBA 
http://ufifassumter.eventbrite.com  
 

UF/IFAS Extension Volusia County 
Contact: Donna Coriano at dcoriano@ufl.edu  
Class registration link - TBA 
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